## THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ALASKA ORDER NO. 76

IHEREAS, this Court included paragraph 3 in its. Order No. 75 at the suggestion of the President of the Alaska Bar Association; and

WHEREAS, it was called to the attention of this Court for the first time on June 14, 1965, that there is an inconsistency between the provisions of paragraph 3 of Order No. 75 and a provision of Rule I, Section 25, as approved by paragraph 2 of Order No. 75; and

IMEREAS, the inconsistency could lead to uncertainty in the processing of disciplinary cases pending on the effective date of Order No. 75;

Now therefore it is ORDERED that paragraph 3 of Order No. 75 is rescinded as of the date of Order No. 75. DATED: June 16, 1965.

> /s/ Euell A. Nesbett Chief Justice

/s/ Jay A. Rabinowitz Associate Justice

/s/ John H. Dimond

Associate Justice

## Distribution:

All Members AEA All Members Jud. Council Governor S/C Justs Sup/C Jdgs Dist Mags